502159531 12/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JAEGEON YOU	11/29/2012	
GUANGKUI QIN	11/29/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD., CHAOYANG DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	100015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13703648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:3124271300Email:cskotnik@ladas.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CU-70129 JJ/CS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loren K. Thompson

Total Attachments: 2

source=cu70129_assignment#page1.tif source=cu70129_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029451 FRAME: 0961 CH \$40,00 137

502159531

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Jaegeon YOU of No.9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing 100176, China; Guangkui QIN of No.9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing 100176, China;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.

of No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China;

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the US/PCT Completion Application No. PCT/CN2012/083173 filed on 19 October 2012 entitled TRANSFLECTIVE LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY PANEL AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY which application was

\bowtie	(a) executed by the undersigned on	even date herewith	
	(b) filed as Serial No.	on	

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hand and seal

NOV. 79, 7012	Juegeon 70V
Date	Jaegeon YOU
Hov. 29, 2012	Guangkur OIN
Nov. 29, 2012 Date	Guangkui QIN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029451 FRAME: 0963

0699P/2 (U.S. & Foreign Rights)